

# Mothering Sunday 10<sup>th</sup> March

*This Mothering Sunday we will be serving*

**Roast Beef, Roast Pork or Roast Gammon. Served with Yorkshire Pudding, Roast Potatoes, Stuffing, Cauliflower Cheese, Seasonal Vegetables & Red Wine Gravy.**

## Vegetarian Nutless Roast

**Vegetable Roast Slice, with Pumpkin, Sunflower Seeds and Mushrooms Delicately Flavoured with Herbs. Served with Yorkshire Pudding, Roast Potatoes, Stuffing, Cauliflower Cheese, Seasonal Vegetables & Gravy (v)**

## For dessert we have some tempting treats

**Limoncello Mousse (v) Contains Alcohol, Treacle Sponge (v), Spotted Dick (v), White Chocolate & Strawberry Cheesecake (v), Warm Double Chocolate Kinder Brownie (v) or Black Forest Cream Slice(v). Served with either Custard, Double Cream or Vanilla Ice-cream**

**Oreo Brownie & Vanilla Ice-Cream Sundae with Whipped Cream (v)**

## Children's Dessert

**Strawberry Jelly & Custard (v)**

**Warm Double Chocolate Kinder Brownie & Ice-Cream (v)**

**Vanilla Ice-Cream (v)**

**Oreo Brownie & Vanilla Ice-Cream Sundae with Whipped Cream (v)**

**1 Course £14.95**

**2 Courses Main & Dessert £21.95**

## ***Dressed table and Complimentary gift for Mum***

**Prosecco & Wine List (Over 18s Only) Can only be purchased when eating a main meal**

**Canti Prosecco Extra Dry 200ML Bottle ABV 10.5% Vol £6.95**

**Canti Prosecco Rose Extra Dry 200ML Bottle ABV 10% Vol £6.95**

**Blossom Hill Merlot 187ML Bottle ABV 13% Vol £4.95**

**Blossom Hill Chardonnay 187ML Bottle ABV 10.5% Vol £4.95**

## Children under 10

**1 Course £8.95**

**2 Courses Main & Dessert £14.95**

## **Information for Customers**

Gluten Free and Vegan available. Please note some of the food offerings will need to be adjusted to accommodate this.

Food and drink prepared in our garden centre are done so in an open plan kitchen and counter where gluten, milk and egg are in regular use and there is therefore, a small possibility that allergen traces maybe found in prepared menu items. The menu descriptions do not include all product ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please state when ordering. Manufactures' guidance on trace allergens within their manufacturing environment are included in the allergen guide. Packaged products marked as gluten or dairy free are declared as such by our suppliers Manufactures' guidance on trace allergens within their manufacturing environment are included in the allergen guide. Packaged products marked as gluten or dairy free are declared as such by our suppliers.